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3G SDI Fiber Optic Extension

STEP 6: Install your HD, SD or 3G SDI

source device to the Transmitter’s IN Port. A router

STEP 5: Install the provided local Monitor or other vieyvinq device may be VX 1 6 O

+5VDC power supply to the connected to the Transmitter’'s OUT port. . |
SDIXtremes¢ Transmitter KVM Matrix Switch
and plug it into a standard HD, SD, 3G SDI S

AC source. Ensure that the Loop Through ource SFP IN (Receiven

PWR LED on the ) — Multi-Mode VOP M18
Transmitter comes on. thinklogical Single-Mode VOP S29
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STEP 4: Connect your Fiber Optic Cable from the

Transmitter OUT Port to a router receive port or directly

to the SDIXtreme®*¢Receiver IN Port depending on

your application.

5VDC (PWR-000051-R) Multi-Mode fiber can be up to 1000 meters. Single-
Mode fiber may be up to 40 kilometers.
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STEP 1: Connect your Fiber
Optic Cable from the Receiver
IN Port to a router transmit
port or directly to the

DeStlnatlon OU_SI_IDI:1Xttr(Calme3G'CIl"ransm|tter
* STEP 7: Ensure that the LOCK LED on both the ort depending on your

Receiver and Transmitter Units are ON. This application.

indicates that all connections are sound. Multi-Mode fiber can be up to
STEP 3: Install your HD, 1000 metes. Single-Mode

SD or 3G SDI destination HD, Sp, 39 SDI thinklogical fiber may be up to 40
devices to the Receiver's Destinations kilometers.
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STEP 2: Install the provided +5VDC power supply to the
SDIXtreme*® Receiver and plug it into a standard AC source.
5VDC (PWR-000051-R) Ensure that the PWR LED on the Receiver comes on.
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